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What a term it has been! We have been working very hard here at Brick Lane School to
ensure your child is safe and happy. Although we have had a few changes they have
all been very positively and warmly welcomed by all. It has been equally rewarding for
all of us though.

It has also been an immense pleasure getting to know you parents a little more since
September and | am grateful for your ongoing support.

This term we have welcomed Ms Ali in Greenwich class and Ms Greene has been a
lovely addition to the admin team.

We have recruited 2 Teachers both starting in January Mr Mason teaching English and
Mrs Zullo-Avila teaching ICT, Performing Arts and Art. We appointed and await starting
dates for a Kitchen Assistant and one Teaching Assistant.

We are currently recruiting for an Occupational Therapist. So, onwards and upwards.

| wish all of you a calm and blissful Christmas break and here is to a joyous New Year!

Mr De Vecchi

Headteacher
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Important Dates
022/2023

Wednesday 21st December - Tuesday 3rd January -
Christmas holidays

Tuesday 10th January - Parent Workshop (Therapy)

Monday 13th - Friday 17th February - Half Term

Tuesday 14th March - Coffee Morning

Monday 3rd April - Friday 14th April - Easter Holidays

Friday 21st April - Eid-Al-Fitr (School Closed)

Monday 1st May - Mayday (School Closed)

Monday 29th April - Friday 2nd June - Half Term

Tuesday 13th June - Coffee Morning



